
  Hopetoun Green Volunteer 

Sessions 2015: 
Join the Hopetoun Ranger Service and fellow volunteers with practical  

conservation and maintenance tasks in the stunning designed landscape of 

Scotland’s finest stately home.  

Times: 10am – 1pm 

Sat 10th January  - Welcome back bonfire 

Sat  14th February  - Bowling Green spring clean  

Sat 21st March  - Snowdrop splitting 

Sat 11th April   - Bench refurbishment 

Sat 16th  May  - Practical conservation 

Sat  13th June  - Cycle path- balsam bash 

Sat  11th July  - Practical conservation  

Sat  15th August  - Practical conservation 

Sat 26th September - Beach clean 

Sat 24th October - Autumn tidy 

Sat 31st  October - Bonfire building*  

Sat 21st Nov ember - 7th Year sausage sizzle 

These projects are free for participants and all tools and necessary safety equipment will 

be provided. However, please wear old clothes and sturdy boots. Teas and coffees are 

provided.  Please be aware, session themes are subject to change depending on  

seasonal requirements 

As places are limited, please book your place by telephoning  0131 319 3956 

or e-mail: ranger@hopetoun.co.uk 

* Session date subject to change or cancellation.  

This session is dependant on Hopetoun Fireworks event. TBC 


